GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2854
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2009

TECHNICAL EDUCATION TO CHILDREN
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide technical education to the children of workers engaged in organized/unorganized sectors; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(@)& (b) Ministry of Labour & Employment does not have any training programme exclusively for children of workers engaged in organized/un-organized sectors. However, Ministry is conducting vocational training programmes under various schemes such as Craftsmen Training Scheme, Apprenticeship Training Scheme and Skill Development Initiative (SDI) Scheme, benefits of which can be availed by any person above the age of 14 years including the children of workers engaged in organized/un-organized sector.
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